
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 299 0 1 0 300 300 100.0%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 590 0 2 0 592 594 99.7%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,706 0 4 0 1,710 1,722 102.2%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 960 0 4 0 964 982 101.8%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 843 1 3 0 847 914 99.8%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,928 5 3 0 1,936 1,780 112.1%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 522 4 5 1 532 580 602

KCIW Assessment 107 0 0 0 107 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 629 4 5 1 639 713 92.5%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,017 0 2 0 1,019 1,022 103.2%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 968 0 1 0 969 1,026 98.6%983

Northpoint Training Center 1,238 0 3 0 1,241 1,256 101.2%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 715 0 18 1 734 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 418 0 1 0 419 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,133 0 19 1 1,153 1,052 109.6%1,052

Western KY Corr. Complex 676 0 3 0 679 693 101.3%670

50

Male

2

Female

Total 12,049

1,318

10,731

12,049

96.8%

103.8%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,700

1,361

10,339

12,054

1,406

10,648

11,987 10

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,782 289 2,0711,218 246

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

97 553

688 3,915

38 1,844

CONTROLLED INTAKE 607

19 2 21

456

3,227

1,806

CLASS D-EXTENDED 37 504467

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,757 1,151 8,908

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 503 1 504

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,260 1,152 9,412

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,368 10 64 19 21,461
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