KYDOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

FOR: 04/14/2015

PAGE: 1 **of** 1 **PROCESSED:** 04/14/2015 00:30

REQUESTOR: eOMIS

						~		
		Out To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	299	0	1	0	300	300	300	100.0%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	590	0	2	0	592	594	594	99.7%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,706	0	4	0	1,710	1,674	1,722	102.2%
Green River Corr. Complex	960	0	4	0	964	947	982	101.8%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	843	1	3	0	847	849	914	99.8%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,928	5	3	0	1,936	1,727	1,780	112.1%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	522	4	5	5 1	532	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	107	0	C	0	107	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	629	4	5	1	639	691	713	92.5%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,017	0	2	0	1,019	987	1,022	103.2%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	968	0	1	0	969	983	1,026	98.6%
Northpoint Training Center	1,238	0	3	0	1,241	1,226	1,256	101.2%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	715	0	18	3 1	734	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	418	0	1	0	419	422	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,133	0	19	1	1,153	1,052	1,052	109.6%
Western KY Corr. Complex	676	0	3	0	679	670	693	101.3%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	11,987	10	50	2	12,049			
				Male	10,731	10,339	10,648	103.8%
				Female	1,318	1,361	1,406	96.8%
				Total	12,049	11,700	12,054	

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS									
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE	607	1,218	246	1,782	289	2,071			
PENDING					97	553			
CLASS D PROGRAM					688	3,915			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM					38	1,844			
CLASS D-EXTENDED					37	504			
OTHER					2	21			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION					1,151	8,908			
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES					1	504			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES					1,152	9,412			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,368	10	64	19	21,461		